

**Price Sheet**

**City of Corpus Christi  
Finance & Procurement  
Sr. Buyer: Marco Lozano**

**Purchase of one Enforcer Pumper Fire Truck  
Fire Department  
BuyBoard Contract 651-21**

Siddons-Martin Emergency Group, LLC Houston, TX
--

<b>Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended Total</b>
1	Enforcer Pumper Fire Truck	1	\$ 872,452.00	\$ 872,452.00
	Published Options			
2	Add Frame Liner Custom	1	\$ 2,923.00	\$ 2,923.00
3	Additional Air Tanks	1	\$ 546.00	\$ 546.00
4	12 or 120 volt air compressor	1	\$ 2,599.00	\$ 2,599.00
5	Brake fittings compression type	1	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 2,590.00
6	Remote tank drain	1	\$ 947.00	\$ 947.00
7	Cummins X10 to PACCAR 510	1	\$ 50,242.00	\$ 50,242.00
8	EVS 3000 to 4000	1	\$ 13,539.00	\$ 13,539.00
9	Line-x type Bumper Coating front or rear	1	\$ 861.00	\$ 861.00
10	Electric Windows	1	\$ 2,967.00	\$ 2,967.00
11	Cab Windows Factory Tint per 2	1	\$ 12,775.00	\$ 12,775.00
12	EMS Compartment in Cab	1	\$ 4,489.00	\$ 4,489.00
13	EMS Compartment w outside access (each)	2	\$ 5,859.00	\$ 11,718.00
14	Mounting plate on engine tunnel	1	\$ 707.00	\$ 707.00
15	install Customer MDT	1	\$ 1,483.00	\$ 1,483.00
16	Install Customer GPS	1	\$ 542.00	\$ 542.00
17	install Customer radio	1	\$ 1,346.00	\$ 1,346.00
18	Spare 12 volt power (each)	10	\$ 223.00	\$ 2,230.00
19	12 volt Circuit block	1	\$ 408.00	\$ 408.00
20	Pierce Command Zone, Advanced Electronics & Control System, W	1	\$ 11,418.00	\$ 11,418.00
21	Camera System Rear only	1	\$ 2,022.00	\$ 2,022.00
22	Kussmaul Charger	1	\$ 2,597.00	\$ 2,597.00
23	Batteries 6 total	1	\$ 1,735.00	\$ 1,735.00
24	430 amp Delco alternator	1	\$ 5,567.00	\$ 5,567.00
25	12 volt LED Hi-Viz Brow A	1	\$ 2,477.00	\$ 2,477.00
26	Additional Hosebed Divider	1	\$ 760.00	\$ 760.00
27	NY Hose Bed	1	\$ 4,988.00	\$ 4,988.00
28	Upgrade NY Style Tank	1	\$ 3,391.00	\$ 3,391.00
29	Running Board Trough	1	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 1,105.00
30	Catwalk-Hatch Compartment, Each	1	\$ 5,031.00	\$ 5,031.00
31	Adjustable Comp. shelves	8	\$ 285.00	\$ 2,280.00
32	Slide-out floor tray	2	\$ 1,181.00	\$ 2,362.00
33	Swing-out tool board	1	\$ 3,332.00	\$ 3,332.00
34	Peg Board in compartment	3	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 3,090.00
35	SCBA Cylinder storage in fender panel triple (each)	3	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 5,712.00
36	Increase Pump from 1500 to 2000 gpm	1	\$ 5,586.00	\$ 5,586.00
37	Add Mechanical Seal to Pump	1	\$ 1,256.00	\$ 1,256.00

**Price Sheet**

**City of Corpus Christi  
Finance & Procurement  
Sr. Buyer: Marco Lozano**

**Purchase of one Enforcer Pumper Fire Truck  
Fire Department  
BuyBoard Contract 651-21**

Siddons-Martin Emergency Group, LLC Houston, TX
--

<b>Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended Total</b>
38	Thermal Relief	1	\$ 1,788.00	\$ 1,788.00
39	Add Large Diameter Side Discharge	1	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 8,040.00
40	Extenda-gun	1	\$ 9,057.00	\$ 9,057.00
41	Pierce Husky 12 Single Agent	1	\$ 30,657.00	\$ 30,657.00
42	Refill, Foam Tank, Single Tank	1	\$ 1,338.00	\$ 1,338.00
43	Foam Cell 40 Gallons	1	\$ 3,133.00	\$ 3,133.00
44	LED Emergency Lighting A	1	\$ 10,730.00	\$ 10,730.00
45	Additional Speaker	1	\$ 939.00	\$ 939.00
46	Electrical Receptacle duplex (per each) 15 or 20 amp	2	\$ 502.00	\$ 1,004.00
47	Graphics Upgraded 4	1	\$ 11,657.00	\$ 11,657.00
48	Deck Gun with Tips, Manual	1	\$ 9,626.00	\$ 9,626.00
49	ESC/ABS/ATC	1	\$ 8,882.00	\$ 8,882.00
50	Heavy Duty HVAC	1	\$ 5,036.00	\$ 5,036.00
51	Hi-Viz Cab or Body LED A	6	\$ 1,814.00	\$ 10,884.00
Options Sub-Total				\$ 290,392.00
	Base Cost + Options			\$ 1,162,844.00
	Buy Board Fee			\$ 1,500.00
	Less Discount			\$ (176,091.00)
<b>Enforcer Pumper Fire Truck Total</b>				<b>\$ 988,253.00</b>